

BRG CELEBRATES 20 YEARS OF EXCELLENCE & AWARDS HIGH ACHIEVEMENT BY FRANCHISEES

Browns Restaurant Group brought together over 100 participants to celebrate 20 years of growth and accomplishment at their spring conference.

VANCOUVER, BRITISH COLUMBIA, CANADA, April 30, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Last week in Kauai, HI, Browns Restaurant Group brought together over 100 participants to celebrate 20 years of growth and accomplishment. Franchise owners from Ontario to BC were present, along



Franchise of the Year, Browns Socialhouse Westgate

with many vendor partners to share stories and to pay tribute to the many high performers within the group.

Sponsored by Arterra Wines Canada, the Awards Gala recognized excellence, commitment, and perseverance by presenting top-performing Franchisees and their teams with awards and prizes.

2024 Franchise of the Year

Taking home this year's Franchise of the Year award was a group from northern Alberta led by Franchisee Jim & Natalie Rawsthorne.

- Location: Browns Socialhouse Westgate (Grand Prairie, AB)
- Franchisee: Jim Rawsthorne, Natalie Rawsthorne & Darcy Dober
- General Manager: Andrew Adams

The other Achievement Award winners are as follows: No Finish Line Award (NFL)

- Location: Browns Socialhouse Erin Mills (Oakville, ON)
- Franchisee: Kevin May & Dan Clayton

Auditor General's Award

- Location: Liberty Kitchen Belmont (Langford, BC)
- Franchisee: Scott Rumpel & Brad Rumpel

The People's Champion

- Location: Browns Socialhouse Dawson Creek (Dawson Creek, BC)
- Franchisees: Jim Rawsthorne, Natalie Rawsthorne & Darcy Dober

Since 2004 Browns Restaurant Group has been living its values and has been mission focused. Through continued franchise growth and dedication to the guest experience, the company and its many team members have risen to the upper reaches of the Canadian Foodservice landscape. The group is slated to open five new locations in 2024 & 2025 including a Scotty Browns location in Kauai, HI.

For Franchising inquires and opportunities, please contact Browns Restaurant Group to start a conversation.

For media inquiries, please contact: Emily Pedersen Marketing Manager epedersen@brownsrestaurantgroup.com

For Franchising inquiries, please contact: Bruce Fox Executive Vice President – Development franchising@brownsrestaurantgroup.com

Emily Pedersen Browns Restaurant Group email us here Visit us on social media: Instagram

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/707847574

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire[™], tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.